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1 Stage 

The following competitors were signed out from the race: 

Last calculated: 6-08, 20.33 

Clover Way Better Tour 2016

Vets 50+ Men & U16 Boys & Open Group

Organiser 
HA 
Toere

Stage 
6 August 
2016

Arrival 
classification 

Stage 1: Graskop – Sabie –
Hazyview – Graskop

Category 
Vets 50+ Men & U16 Boys & 
Open Group

Average speed of winner 30.443 km/h Distance 106,0km Time of winner 3.28'55"

Position No. UCI Code Rider Time Gap Bonuses 

1.  222  RSA 20000802 Callum Ormiston 3.28'55"  10"  
2.  221  RSA 20000811 Rickardo Broxham 3.29'03"  8"  6"  
3.  819  RSA 19980101 Muzi Shabangu 3.29'32"  37"  4"  
4.  506  RSA 19610802 Leon Olivier 3.30'09"  1'14"  2"  
5.  500  RSA 19630402 Jose Antunes 3.30'20"  1'25"  1"  
6.  218  RSA 20001115 Ryan Terry 3.31'10"  2'15"  3"  
7.  217  RSA 20000122 Brendan Phillips 3.33'59"  5'04"  
8.  828  RSA 19821123 Werner Kammeyer 3.34'48"  5'53"  
9.  830  RSA 19920519 Dehan Louw 3.36'08"  7'13"  

10.  505  RSA 19521122 Noel Ziady 3.36'55"  8'00"  
11.  227  RSA 20000214 Jean-Pierre Lloyd 3.39'22"  10'27"  
12.  226  RSA 20000106 Keagan Bontekoning 3.40'28"  11'33"  1"  
13.  504  RSA 19540412 Johan Spies 3.42'31"  13'36"  
14.  834  NED 19870318 Anouk Van Der Geest 3.44'11"  15'16"  
15.  836  RSA 19741208 Cashandra Slingerland 3.45'57"  17'02"  
16.  818  RSA 19920309 Sicelo Phiri 3.46'28"  17'33"  5"  
17.  849  RSA 19730612 Otto Waldeck 3.48'33"  19'38"  
18.  503  RSA 19990505 Dirk Nel 3.49'12"  20'17"  
19.  800  RSA 19940831 Brittany Petersen 3.49'37"  20'42"  
20.  813  RSA 19940123 Darren Dunn 3.50'01"  21'06"  
21.  814  RSA 19950907 Lungelo Mlangeni 3.50'17"  21'22"  
22.  806  RSA 19731212 Ronet Human 3.59'42"  30'47"  3"  
23.  223  RSA 20010514 Morne Soule 4.00'34"  31'39"  
24.  823  RSA 19661001 Ogies Cornelissen 4.03'17"  34'22"  
25.  220  RSA 20010124 Ernest Botha 4.04'52"  35'57"  
26.  502  RSA 19650708 Euan Ormiston 4.04'52"  35'57"  
27.  827  RSA 19930721 Zanri Rossouw & Piet Laubscher 4.09'05"  40'10"  
28.  507  RSA 19651109 Punkhead Moir 4.09'10"  40'15"  2"  
29.  509  RSA 19630711 Floh Thiele 4.09'10"  40'15"  
30.  809  RSA 19721212 Jodileigh Zulberg 4.12'04"  43'09"  
31.  831  RSA 19700801 David Nieman 4.12'52"  43'57"  1"  
32.  850  RSA 19931124 Maurice Williams 4.19'50"  50'55"  
33.  801  RSA 19821204 Marinco De Jager 4.24'44"  55'49"  
34.  812  RSA 19950629 Similo Nyoni 4.26'10"  57'15"  
35.  829  RSA 19820717 Danielle Van Graan 4.26'54"  57'59"  
36.  225  RSA 20000317 Kieran McKenna 4.34'03"  1.05'08"  
37.  825  RSA 19721216 Lisa Bontekoning 4.37'38"  1.08'43"  
38.  835  RSA 19840904 Jeri Moran 5.37'25"  2.08'30"  

No. UCI Code Rider Reason 

508  RSA 19580301 Graham Monteith DNS
807  RSA 19771223 Mia Van Rooyen DNF
824  RSA 19690913 Annerie Cornelissen DNS
826  RSA 19731022 Tracy Watcham DNF
833  RSA 19681126 Monica Glover DNS

Number of not started 5 Number of starters 38 Number remaining 38

Riders after time limit -- Riders dropping out --
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1 General 

Last calculated: 6-08, 20.33 

Clover Way Better Tour 
2016

Vets 50+ Men & U16 Boys & Open 
Group

Organiser 
HA 
Toere

Stage 
6 August 
2016

General 
classification after 

Stage 1: Graskop – Sabie –
Hazyview – Graskop

Category 
Vets 50+ Men & U16 
Boys & Open Group

Average speed of winner 30.467 km/h Total distance 106,0km Time of winner 3.28'45"

Position No. UCI Code Rider Time Gap 

1.  222  RSA20000802 Callum Ormiston 3.28'45"  
2.  221  RSA20000811 Rickardo Broxham 3.28'57"  12"  
3.  819  RSA19980101 Muzi Shabangu 3.29'28"  43"  
4.  506  RSA19610802 Leon Olivier 3.30'07"  1'22"  
5.  500  RSA19630402 Jose Antunes 3.30'19"  1'34"  
6.  218  RSA20001115 Ryan Terry 3.31'07"  2'22"  
7.  217  RSA20000122 Brendan Phillips 3.33'59"  5'14"  
8.  828  RSA19821123 Werner Kammeyer 3.34'48"  6'03"  
9.  830  RSA19920519 Dehan Louw 3.36'08"  7'23"  

10.  505  RSA19521122 Noel Ziady 3.36'55"  8'10"  
11.  227  RSA20000214 Jean-Pierre Lloyd 3.39'22"  10'37"  
12.  226  RSA20000106 Keagan Bontekoning 3.40'27"  11'42"  
13.  504  RSA19540412 Johan Spies 3.42'31"  13'46"  
14.  834  NED19870318 Anouk Van Der Geest 3.44'11"  15'26"  
15.  836  RSA19741208 Cashandra Slingerland 3.45'57"  17'12"  
16.  818  RSA19920309 Sicelo Phiri 3.46'23"  17'38"  
17.  849  RSA19730612 Otto Waldeck 3.48'33"  19'48"  
18.  503  RSA19990505 Dirk Nel 3.49'12"  20'27"  
19.  800  RSA19940831 Brittany Petersen 3.49'37"  20'52"  
20.  813  RSA19940123 Darren Dunn 3.50'01"  21'16"  
21.  814  RSA19950907 Lungelo Mlangeni 3.50'17"  21'32"  
22.  806  RSA19731212 Ronet Human 3.59'39"  30'54"  
23.  223  RSA20010514 Morne Soule 4.00'34"  31'49"  
24.  823  RSA19661001 Ogies Cornelissen 4.03'17"  34'32"  
25.  220  RSA20010124 Ernest Botha 4.04'52"  36'07"  
26.  502  RSA19650708 Euan Ormiston 4.04'52"  36'07"  
27.  827  RSA19930721 Zanri Rossouw & Piet Laubscher 4.09'05"  40'20"  
28.  507  RSA19651109 Punkhead Moir 4.09'08"  40'23"  
29.  509  RSA19630711 Floh Thiele 4.09'10"  40'25"  
30.  809  RSA19721212 Jodileigh Zulberg 4.12'04"  43'19"  
31.  831  RSA19700801 David Nieman 4.12'51"  44'06"  
32.  850  RSA19931124 Maurice Williams 4.19'50"  51'05"  
33.  801  RSA19821204 Marinco De Jager 4.24'44"  55'59"  
34.  812  RSA19950629 Similo Nyoni 4.26'10"  57'25"  
35.  829  RSA19820717 Danielle Van Graan 4.26'54"  58'09"  
36.  225  RSA20000317 Kieran McKenna 4.34'03"  1.05'18"  
37.  825  RSA19721216 Lisa Bontekoning 4.37'38"  1.08'53"  
38.  835  RSA19840904 Jeri Moran 5.37'25"  2.08'40"  
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Position No. UCI Code Rider Points 

1      

1.   806   RSA 19731212 Ronet Human 3   

2.   507   RSA 19651109 Punkhead Moir 2   

3.   831   RSA 19700801 David Nieman 1   

2      

1.   218   RSA 20001115 Ryan Terry 3   

2.   818   RSA 19920309 Sicelo Phiri 2   

3.   500   RSA 19630402 Jose Antunes 1   

3      

1.   818   RSA 19920309 Sicelo Phiri 3   

2.   506   RSA 19610802 Leon Olivier 2   

3.   226   RSA 20000106 Keagan Bontekoning 1   

General      

1.   818   RSA 19920309 Sicelo Phiri 5   

2.   218   RSA 20001115 Ryan Terry 3   

3.   806   RSA 19731212 Ronet Human 3   

4.   506   RSA 19610802 Leon Olivier 2   

5.   507   RSA 19651109 Punkhead Moir 2   

6.   226   RSA 20000106 Keagan Bontekoning 1   

7.   500   RSA 19630402 Jose Antunes 1   

8.   831   RSA 19700801 David Nieman 1   
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1 Climb 

Last calculated: 6-08, 20.33 

Clover Way Better Tour 
2016

Vets 50+ Men & U16 Boys & Open 
Group

Organiser HA Toere Stage 6 August 2016

Climbing classification 
after 

Stage 1: Graskop – Sabie – Hazyview –
Graskop

Category 
Vets 50+ Men & U16 Boys & Open 
Group

Position No. UCI Code Rider Points 

1
1.  218  RSA20001115 Ryan Terry 3  
2.  819  RSA19980101 Muzi Shabangu 2  
3.  506  RSA19610802 Leon Olivier 1  

2
1.  227  RSA20000214 Jean-Pierre Lloyd 3  
2.  830  RSA19920519 Dehan Louw 2  
3.  218  RSA20001115 Ryan Terry 1  

3
1.  222  RSA20000802 Callum Ormiston 5  
2.  221  RSA20000811 Rickardo Broxham 4  
3.  819  RSA19980101 Muzi Shabangu 3  
4.  506  RSA19610802 Leon Olivier 2  
5.  500  RSA19630402 Jose Antunes 1  

General
1.  819  RSA19980101 Muzi Shabangu 5  
2.  222  RSA20000802 Callum Ormiston 5  
3.  218  RSA20001115 Ryan Terry 4  
4.  221  RSA20000811 Rickardo Broxham 4  
5.  227  RSA20000214 Jean-Pierre Lloyd 3  
6.  506  RSA19610802 Leon Olivier 3  
7.  830  RSA19920519 Dehan Louw 2  
8.  500  RSA19630402 Jose Antunes 1  
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